RADIANCE
1
RADIANCE
SURFACE MOUNTED
SUSPENDED
RECESSED
RECESSED
(PLASTERBOARD CEILING)

1200 x 300* RAD 16878 4.2
* For use with recessed luminaires
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
600 x 600 Radiance 16W Opal Smart for recessing
into plasterboard ceiling - RAD 16400D/RAD 16877
CIRCUIT TYPE - suffix catalogue number with:
	 D - Smart  /  SS - SmartScan
	 L - non-dimming  /  A - dimming (DALI)
	 e.g. RAD 16400SS etc.
EMERGENCY VERSION - prefix catalogue number with:
ERD - Emergency
(Not available when selecting the ‘SS’ suffix)
TRD - AutoTest
WRD - SmartScan  (Only available when selecting the ‘SS’ suffix)
e.g. WRD 16400SS etc.
Add 0.3kg to weights listed.
SMART
STANDARD
PHOTOMETRIC GUIDE
600 x 600 &
625 x 625 - OPAL
Luminaire Lumen Output
16W = 2335lm
28W = 4130lm
38W = 5375lm
51W = 7650lm
1200 x 300 - OPAL
Luminaire Lumen Output
16W = 2255lm
28W = 4011lm
38W = 5180lm
51W = 7315lm
600 x 600 - LG7: 2015
Luminaire Lumen Output
16W = 2085lm
28W = 3715lm
38W = 4770lm
51W = 6695lm l
l Exceeds LG7:2015 3000 cd/m2 limit
CANDELAS PER 1000 LUMENS
100
200
300
400
TRANSVERSE AXIAL
600x600
opal
CANDELAS PER 1000 LUMENS
100
200
300
TRANSVERSE AXIAL
400
600x600
LG7
CANDELAS PER 1000 LUMENS
100
200
300
400
TRANSVERSE AXIAL
1200x300
opal
CANDELAS PER 1000 LUMENS
100
200
300
400
TRANSVERSE AXIAL
1200x300
LG7
CANDELAS PER 1000 LUMENS
100